CH \$90.00 174

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM314522

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC		02/28/2007	Collateral Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOCAM CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4180 40th St.	
City:	KENTWOOD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49512	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1740888	AUTOCAM
Registration Number:	2999530	AUTOCAM
Registration Number:	2898652	AUTOCAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. KAPTEYN/PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1:695 KENMOOR S.E.Address Line 2:P.O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUT006 T300/T302/T303	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Kapteyn	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Kapteyn/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=CapitalSource_TM_Release_AUT006_T300_T302_T303#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0762 source=CapitalSource_TM_Release_AUT006_T300_T302_T303#page2.tif source=CapitalSource_TM_Release_AUT006_T300_T302_T303#page3.tif source=CapitalSource_TM_Release_AUT006_T300_T302_T303#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0763

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of February 28, 2007, by CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as successor Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent as successor to Citicorp North America, Inc. and AUTOCAM CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation ("Borrower"), were parties to that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of June 21, 2004 (the "Trademark Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Agreement), pursuant to which Borrower assigned its security interest to Collateral Agent in, among other things, the Trademarks as security for certain obligations owing by Borrower to the financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders") from time to time party to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement dated as of June 21, 2004 by and among Borrower, Collateral Agent, the other agents party thereto and the Lenders (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2004 at Reel 002878, Frame 0198; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has repaid all of its outstanding obligations (other than contingent indemnification obligations to the extent no unsatisfied claim giving rise thereto has been asserted) under the Credit Agreement and has therefore requested that Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Borrower;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby unconditionally releases and discharges any and all security interests it has in all of Borrowers' right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks and the following (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, designations, slogans, and other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, and all prints, tags, brochures, advertisements, signage and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications (except for intent-to-use trademark applications) in connection therewith including, without

TRADEMARK REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0764 limitation, any such registrations, recordings and applications, if any, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any State thereof, or any other country, and all renewals thereof, including, without limitation, each Trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (and all amendments, supplements, restatements and modifications thereof or thereto from time to time), and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark;

- (b) each agreement granting any right to use any Trademark (each herein called a "Trademark License," and collectively called the "Trademark Licenses"), including, without limitation, each Trademark License listed in Exhibit A (and all amendments, supplements, restatements and modifications thereof or thereto from time to time); and
- (c) all substitutions for and improvements, proceeds, products, accessions, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damanges and proceeds of suit and to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance, or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral, and all general intangibles relating to or arising in connection with any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim with respect to same, including for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or for unfair competition of any type or nature whatsoever, and all insurance and claims for insurance with respect to same.
- 2. Collateral Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and the goodwill of Borrowers' business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

 Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0765

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, as Collateral Agent

Joanne Fungaroli
Authorized Signatory

Trademark Release and Reassignment

EXHIBIT A to Trademark Release and Reassignment

Trademark	App/Reg/Serial No.	Reg/Filing Date
AutoCam	1740888	12/22/92
AutoCam	76/459,343	10/18/02
AutoCam	76/459,344	10/18/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 08/19/2014